
Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte

1 Widmer Heinz 1942 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 80

2 Egger Kurt 1961 V Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 80

3 Schweizer Michael 1995 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 80

4 Waser Christoph 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 80

5 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Dicken, Sportschützen 79

6 Traxel Hans 1944 SV Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub 79

7 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V Wildhaus, Sportschützen 79

8 Mattei Luca 1955 V Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 79

9 Strappazzon Marzio 1960 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 79

10 Derungs Corsin 1961 V Surselva, Sportschützen 79

11 Schwendeler Rudolf 1968 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 79

12 Meli Patrick 1971 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 79

13 Mölbert Markus 1972 S Cham-Ennetsee, SSV 79

14 Schmed Roland 1976 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 79

15 Schmidig Roger 1979 E Steinen, Sportschützen 79

16 Schilliger Marcel 1981 E Dicken, Sportschützen 79

17 Mathis Markus 1985 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 79

18 Roffler Claudio 1985 E Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 79

19 Züger Muriel 1998 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 79

20 Frank Martin 1998 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 79

21 Luzzi Ethan 2009 U17 Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 78

22 Pasinetti Fabio 2005 U17 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 78

23 Steiner Jonathan 2004 U21 Neckertal, Sportschützen 78

24 Cagienard Irena 1956 V Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 78

25 Waser Markus 1966 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 78

26 Konzack Kirsten 1967 S Adliswil, Schützenverein 78

27 Neff Urs 1970 S Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 78

28 Bamert René 1972 S Mosnang, Sportschützen 78

29 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 78

30 Lötscher Christian 1974 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 78

31 Eberle Roger 1976 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 78

32 Metzger Philipp 1977 E Mosnang, Sportschützen 78

33 Schnyder Roman 1986 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 78

34 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 78

35 Christen Samuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 78

36 Gianoni Mario 2003 U21 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 77

37 Lorez Manuela 2003 U21 Thusis, Sportschützen 77

38 Caluori Enrica 2002 U21 Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 77

39 Scheiber Gustav 1948 SV Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub 77

40 Färber Peter 1953 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 77

41 Scherrer Hans 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen 77

42 Werz Norbert 1956 V Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen 77

43 Schnyder Ueli 1958 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 77

44 Pfiffner Robert 1960 V Sargans, Sportschützen 77

45 Spichtig Armin 1961 V Grabs, Sportschützen 77

46 Siegenthaler Daniel 1961 V Sargans, Sportschützen 77

47 Lüscher Ernst 1963 S Sattel, Kleinkaliberschützen 77

48 Maissen Alfons 1964 S Surselva, Sportschützen 77
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49 Commerell Patrik 1967 S Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 77

50 Sgier Arno 1970 S Surselva, Sportschützen 77

51 Mobiglia Giorgio 1978 E Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 77

52 Frei Nathalie 1979 E Adliswil, Schützenverein 77

53 Lüthi Dominik 1979 E Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen 77

54 Hüppi Iwan 1980 E Dicken, Sportschützen 77

55 Jäger Stefan 1986 E Sargans, Sportschützen 77

56 Frei Joël-Pascal 1987 E Adliswil, Schützenverein 77

57 Kurath Manuel 1989 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 77

58 Devittori Ilaria 1991 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 77

59 Fuchs Sabrina 1992 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 77

60 Egger Nadia 1994 E Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 77

61 Lüscher Manuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 77

62 Betschart Alex 1999 E Steinen, Sportschützen 77

63 Lötscher Selina 2001 U21 Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 76

64 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 76

65 Sgier Guido 1946 SV Surselva, Sportschützen 76

66 Müller Josef 1947 SV Hünenberg, Kleinkaliberschützen 76

67 Schärer Ruedi 1951 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 76

68 Kryenbühl Herbert 1954 V Steinen, Sportschützen 76

69 Keller Felix 1954 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 76

70 Egli Rolf 1956 V Mosnang, Sportschützen 76

71 Bürgi Roland 1958 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 76

72 Accola Matthias 1961 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 76

73 Klucker Christian 1967 S Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 76

74 Keiser Franz 1967 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 76

75 Stoll Beat 1967 S Küsnacht, Sportschützen 76

76 Egli Brigitte 1968 S Sargans, Sportschützen 76

77 Keller René 1969 S Sargans, Sportschützen 76

78 Wattenhofer Marcel 1977 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 76

79 Caduff Daniel 1978 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 76

80 Bürgi Adrian 1988 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 76

81 Imperatori Giulia 1999 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 76

82 Keiser Luzia 2000 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 76

83 Beiner Albert 1934 SV Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 75

84 Hehlen Hans 1936 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen 75

85 Lutz Ursula 1943 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 75

86 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 SV Neckertal, Sportschützen 75

87 Delea Fausto 1954 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 75

88 Maurer Robert 1957 V Adliswil, Schützenverein 75

89 Schuler Werner 1959 V Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub 75

90 Lüscher Martin 1968 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 75

91 Moser Arinette 1968 S Grabs, Sportschützen 75

92 Brägger Daniel 1972 S Dicken, Sportschützen 75

93 Reichlin Beat 1987 E Steinen, Sportschützen 75

94 Pfiffner Manuel 1987 E Sargans, Sportschützen 75

95 Tela Alexia 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 74

96 Hüppi Erhard 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen 74
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97 Inderbitzin Walter 1954 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 74

98 Matthys Beat 1956 V Adliswil, Schützenverein 74

99 Imboden Werner 1957 V Menznau, Sportschützen 74

100 Bründler Thomas 1975 S Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen 74

101 Abderhalden Markus 1983 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 74

102 Wiget Thomas 1996 E Bazenheid, Sportschützen 74

103 Bürgler Philipp 1997 E Steinen, Sportschützen 74

104 Schmed Christoffel 1945 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 73

105 Imperatori Daniele 1955 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 73

106 Britt Jan 1955 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 73

107 Benz Peter 1965 S Sargans, Sportschützen 73

108 Vavassori Luca 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 72

109 Cauzza Silvietto 1942 SV Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 72

110 Clavadetscher Jakob 1944 SV Zizers, Sportschützen 72

111 Reichle Heinz 1949 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen 72

112 Junghi Doriano 1952 V Giubiasco, Società tiratori del Circolo 72

113 Tobler Fredy 1957 V Bazenheid, Sportschützen 72

114 Meli Hanspeter 1976 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 72

115 Ceriali Elia 2009 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 71

116 Däscher Georg 1943 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 71

117 Studer Markus 1943 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 71

118 Merki Bruno 1950 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen 71

119 Colombo Yvonne 1951 SV Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 71

120 Ursprung Bruno 1965 S Bazenheid, Sportschützen 71

121 Lorez Werner 1966 S Thusis, Sportschützen 70
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Rang Total

1 313

1961 V

1942 SV

1994 E

1951 SV

2 311

1995 E

1993 E

2004 U21

1945 SV

3 311

1955 V

2005 U17

1978 E

2003 U21

4 310

1997 E

1998 E

2000 E

1968 S

5 310

1936 SV

1981 E

1980 E

1972 S

6 310

1985 E

1956 V

2002 U21

1967 S

7 310

1998 E

1986 E

1967 S

1988 E

8 309

1997 E

1966 S

1997 E

1967 S

9 308

10 307

11 306

12 305

13 304

14 294

15 294

16 226

Gruppe Verein

Teilnehmer Punkte

Wissbächli Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 100.00

Egger Kurt V 80

Widmer Heinz SV 80

Egger Nadia E 77

Schärer Ruedi SV 76

Rattenburg Neckertal, Sportschützen 60.00

Schweizer Michael E 80

Schweizer Andreas E 78

Steiner Jonathan U21 78

Furrer Hansruedi SVA 75

Peccia Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 50.00

Mattei Luca V 79

Pasinetti Fabio U17 78

Mobiglia Giorgio E 77

Gianoni Mario U21 77

Bürgenstock Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen

Waser Christoph E 80

Frank Martin E 79

Keiser Luzia E 76

Lüscher Martin S 75

Tanzboden Dicken, Sportschützen

Bösch Heini SVA 79

Schilliger Marcel E 79

Hüppi Iwan E 77

Brägger Daniel S 75

Domat/Ems 1 Domat/Ems, Sportschützen

Roffler Claudio E 79

Cagienard Irena V 78

Caluori Enrica U21 77

Klucker Christian S 76

Ufenau Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel

Züger Muriel E 79

Schnyder Roman E 78

Commerell Patrik S 77

Bürgi Adrian E 76

Aamätli Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen

Christen Samuel E 78

Waser Markus S 78

Lüscher Manuel E 77

Keiser Franz S 76

Etzel Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 78-77-77-76

Runggalina Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 79-78-78-72

76-75-72-71

Gonzen Sargans, Sportschützen 77-77-77-75

Bodio Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 79-77-76-73
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Gruppenwettkampf

Rossoblu Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 75-74-73-72

Stauffacher Steinen, Sportschützen 79-76-75-74

30.00

20.00

15.00

10.00

10.00

Roggenacker Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 76-76-74-0

Holletsmoos Küsnacht, Sportschützen



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte

1 Keiser Franz 1967 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 30 30 100 99 99

2 Sgier Arno 1970 S Surselva, Sportschützen 30 30 98 98 99

3 Mobiglia Giorgio 1978 E Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 30 30 98 98 99

4 Hüppi Iwan 1980 E Dicken, Sportschützen 30 30 99 98 99

5 Frank Martin 1998 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 30 30 97 93 99

6 Lorez Manuela 2003 U21 Thusis, Sportschützen 30 29 97 96 99

7 Traxel Hans 1944 SV Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub 30 29 95 95 99

8 Derungs Corsin 1961 V Surselva, Sportschützen 30 29 100 95 99

9 Lüscher Ernst 1963 S Sattel, Kleinkaliberschützen 30 29 97 97 99

10 Moser Arinette 1968 S Grabs, Sportschützen 30 29 93 96 99

11 Lötscher Christian 1974 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 30 29 94 94 99

12 Schmed Roland 1976 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 30 29 98 91 99

13 Schilliger Marcel 1981 E Dicken, Sportschützen 30 29 100 98 99

14 Egger Nadia 1994 E Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 30 29 96 94 99

15 Züger Muriel 1998 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 30 29 95 98 99

16 Bründler Thomas 1975 S Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen 28 30 91 97 98

17 Egger Kurt 1961 V Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 30 29 96 96 98

18 Commerell Patrik 1967 S Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 30 29 94 97 98

19 Mölbert Markus 1972 S Cham-Ennetsee, SSV 30 29 99 94 98

20 Meli Hanspeter 1976 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 30 29 97 97 98

21 Mathis Markus 1985 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 30 29 97 96 98

22 Meli Patrick 1971 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 29 29 94 94 98

23 Devittori Ilaria 1991 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina29 29 99 93 98

24 Fuchs Sabrina 1992 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 29 29 98 95 98

25 Hüppi Erhard 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen 30 30 98 94 97

26 Keller Felix 1954 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 29 30 99 97 97

27 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 29 30 95 97 97

28 Caluori Enrica 2002 U21 Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 28 30 95 96 97

29 Spichtig Armin 1961 V Grabs, Sportschützen 28 30 96 99 97

30 Waser Markus 1966 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 27 30 92 97 97

31 Waser Christoph 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 30 29 97 95 97

32 Imperatori Giulia 1999 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina30 29 95 94 97

33 Lutz Ursula 1943 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 29 29 96 95 97

34 Scheiber Gustav 1948 SV Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub 29 29 97 95 97

35 Maurer Robert 1957 V Adliswil, Schützenverein 29 29 98 97 97

36 Bürgi Roland 1958 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 29 29 96 98 97

37 Accola Matthias 1961 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 29 29 97 94 97

38 Metzger Philipp 1977 E Mosnang, Sportschützen 29 29 99 98 97

39 Pasinetti Fabio 2005 U17 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 30 28 98 93 97

40 Egli Brigitte 1968 S Sargans, Sportschützen 30 28 95 91 97

41 Reichlin Beat 1987 E Steinen, Sportschützen 30 28 95 95 97

42 Beiner Albert 1934 SV Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 29 28 96 92 97

43 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V Wildhaus, Sportschützen 29 28 95 96 97

44 Schweizer Michael 1995 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 29 28 96 93 97

45 Brägger Daniel 1972 S Dicken, Sportschützen 30 29 94 93 96

46 Lötscher Selina 2001 U21 Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 29 29 99 94 96

47 Siegenthaler Daniel 1961 V Sargans, Sportschützen 29 29 93 97 96

48 Neff Urs 1970 S Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 29 29 92 95 96
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte

49 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 29 29 98 94 96

50 Betschart Alex 1999 E Steinen, Sportschützen 29 29 97 92 96

51 Schwendeler Rudolf 1968 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 28 29 98 97 96

52 Lüscher Manuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 28 29 98 93 96

53 Sgier Guido 1946 SV Surselva, Sportschützen 30 28 95 94 96

54 Strappazzon Marzio 1960 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina29 28 93 92 96

55 Schnyder Roman 1986 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 29 28 96 98 96

56 Christen Samuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 29 28 97 95 96

57 Kurath Manuel 1989 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 28 28 93 91 96

58 Schärer Ruedi 1951 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 30 27 96 95 96

59 Frei Nathalie 1979 E Adliswil, Schützenverein 30 27 99 90 96

60 Cagienard Irena 1956 V Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 28 30 99 99 95

61 Färber Peter 1953 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 27 30 87 95 95

62 Egli Rolf 1956 V Mosnang, Sportschützen 26 30 87 96 95

63 Scherrer Hans 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen 29 29 96 94 95

64 Keiser Luzia 2000 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 29 29 97 99 95

65 Bösch Heini 1936 SV Dicken, Sportschützen 30 28 100 95 95

66 Furrer Hansruedi 1945 SV Neckertal, Sportschützen 29 28 93 93 95

67 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 29 28 92 91 95

68 Schnyder Ueli 1958 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 29 28 91 99 95

69 Keller René 1969 S Sargans, Sportschützen 29 28 91 98 95

70 Gianoni Mario 2003 U21 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 28 28 97 95 95

71 Benz Peter 1965 S Sargans, Sportschützen 28 28 97 91 95

72 Caduff Daniel 1978 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 28 28 94 93 95

73 Hehlen Hans 1936 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen 27 28 94 89 95

74 Mattei Luca 1955 V Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 30 27 98 90 95

75 Reichle Heinz 1949 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen 29 27 96 90 95

76 Lüscher Martin 1968 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 29 27 95 90 95

77 Frei Joël-Pascal 1987 E Adliswil, Schützenverein 29 27 97 88 95

78 Imperatori Daniele 1955 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina28 27 95 92 95

79 Bürgi Adrian 1988 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 28 27 91 97 95

80 Schmidig Roger 1979 E Steinen, Sportschützen 28 30 95 94 94

81 Eberle Roger 1976 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 26 30 90 99 94

82 Steiner Jonathan 2004 U21 Neckertal, Sportschützen 29 29 99 98 94

83 Ceriali Elia 2009 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 29 28 99 95 94

84 Merki Bruno 1950 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen 29 28 96 96 94

85 Junghi Doriano 1952 V Giubiasco, Società tiratori del Circolo 29 28 95 95 94

86 Maissen Alfons 1964 S Surselva, Sportschützen 29 28 99 98 94

87 Stoll Beat 1967 S Küsnacht, Sportschützen 29 28 91 91 94

88 Wattenhofer Marcel 1977 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 29 28 97 93 94

89 Lüthi Dominik 1979 E Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen 29 28 96 93 94

90 Roffler Claudio 1985 E Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 29 28 96 94 94

91 Schuler Werner 1959 V Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub 28 28 93 91 94

92 Pfiffner Manuel 1987 E Sargans, Sportschützen 28 28 95 96 94

93 Luzzi Ethan 2009 U17 Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina30 27 96 89 94

94 Imboden Werner 1957 V Menznau, Sportschützen 29 27 97 90 94

95 Pfiffner Robert 1960 V Sargans, Sportschützen 29 27 95 99 94

96 Klucker Christian 1967 S Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 28 29 97 93 93
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97 Delea Fausto 1954 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 29 28 99 93 93

98 Müller Josef 1947 SV Hünenberg, Kleinkaliberschützen 27 28 94 98 93

99 Abderhalden Markus 1983 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 26 28 90 92 93

100 Colombo Yvonne 1951 SV Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 30 27 99 95 93

101 Britt Jan 1955 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 30 27 96 89 93

102 Konzack Kirsten 1967 S Adliswil, Schützenverein 29 27 95 92 93

103 Wiget Thomas 1996 E Bazenheid, Sportschützen 29 27 94 93 93

104 Bürgler Philipp 1997 E Steinen, Sportschützen 29 27 93 91 93

105 Matthys Beat 1956 V Adliswil, Schützenverein 30 26 94 90 93

106 Tela Alexia 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 28 26 97 89 93

107 Jäger Stefan 1986 E Sargans, Sportschützen 28 26 94 93 93

108 Widmer Heinz 1942 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 28 25 93 88 93

109 Studer Markus 1943 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 28 27 95 95 92

110 Tobler Fredy 1957 V Bazenheid, Sportschützen 28 27 99 96 92

111 Bamert René 1972 S Mosnang, Sportschützen 28 27 93 90 92

112 Cauzza Silvietto 1942 SV Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 29 25 95 92 92

113 Werz Norbert 1956 V Nord-Gähwil, Sportschützen 28 27 99 96 91

114 Kryenbühl Herbert 1954 V Steinen, Sportschützen 29 26 97 88 91

115 Clavadetscher Jakob 1944 SV Zizers, Sportschützen 28 25 97 89 89

116 Lorez Werner 1966 S Thusis, Sportschützen 27 24 99 89 89

117 Vavassori Luca 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 27 25 96 84 88

118 Schmed Christoffel 1945 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 21 26 79 85 85

119 Däscher Georg 1943 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 26 21 91 85 83

120 Ursprung Bruno 1965 S Bazenheid, Sportschützen 25 23 92 78 82
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1 Jäger Stefan 1986 E Sargans, Sportschützen 94 87 293 250.-- Gutscheine Jaeggi Optik & Hörberatung

2 Derungs Corsin 1961 V Surselva, Sportschützen 92 87 292 200.-- Gutscheine Mazenauer Uhren Schmuck

3 Schmed Roland 1976 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 91 91 292 150.-- Gutscheine Fröwis Jagd Sport Sport Optik

4 Reichlin Beat 1987 E Steinen, Sportschützen 87 83 292 150.-- Gutscheine Bleiker Sportwaffen

5 Christen Samuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 94 85 291 100.-- Spezialitätenkorb Fleischtrocknerei Chruwal

6 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 93 86 291 100.-- Spezialitätänkorb Fleischtrocknerei Churwal

7 Lüthi Dominik 1979 E Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen 96 92 290 70.-- Barauszahlung Victorinox

8 Schnyder Roman 1986 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 95 90 290 60.-- Tageskarte Pizolbahnen

9 Bründler Thomas 1975 S Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen 93 75 290 60.-- Tageskarte Pizolbahnen

10 Maurer Robert 1957 V Adliswil, Schützenverein 93 92 289 50.-- Gutscheine Jaeggi Optik & Hörberatung

11 Bürgi Adrian 1988 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 93 88 289 50.-- Gutscheine Fröwis Jagd Sport Optik

12 Britt Jan 1955 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 93 77 289 50.-- Gutscheine Gasthaus zur Tanne Mastrils

13 Mölbert Markus 1972 S Cham-Ennetsee, SSV 92 92 289 40.-- LapTop Tasche Würth plus 10.-- Gutschein Coo

14 Schweizer Michael 1995 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 92 92 289 40.-- Würth Armbanduhr plus 20.-- Gutschein Coop

15 Strappazzon Marzio 1960 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 91 90 289 30.-- LapTop Tasche plus 10.-- Gutschein Coop

16 Cagienard Irena 1956 V Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 90 88 289 30.-- LapTop Tasche plus 10.-- Gutschein Coop

17 Widmer Heinz 1942 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 90 82 289

18 Sgier Arno 1970 S Surselva, Sportschützen 87 83 289

19 Pasinetti Fabio 2005 U17 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 87 81 289 min. Gabe 25.--

20 Metzger Philipp 1977 E Mosnang, Sportschützen 93 90 288

21 Waser Markus 1966 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 92 90 288

22 Frank Martin 1998 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 92 90 288

23 Egger Nadia 1994 E Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 91 91 288

24 Eberle Roger 1976 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 90 84 288

25 Hüppi Erhard 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen 89 85 288

26 Meli Patrick 1971 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 89 83 288

27 Benz Peter 1965 S Sargans, Sportschützen 88 83 288

28 Schärer Ruedi 1951 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 95 94 287

29 Lüscher Martin 1968 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 93 90 287

30 Lötscher Selina 2001 U21 Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 92 92 287

31 Schuler Werner 1959 V Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub 92 90 287

32 Lüscher Manuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 91 90 287

33 Abderhalden Markus 1983 E Neckertal, Sportschützen 91 85 287

34 Vavassori Luca 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 84 73 287

35 Caluori Enrica 2002 U21 Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 94 93 286

36 Züger Muriel 1998 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 93 92 286

37 Pfiffner Robert 1960 V Sargans, Sportschützen 93 83 286

38 Schwendeler Rudolf 1968 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 89 88 286

39 Scherrer Hans 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen 89 86 286

40 Maissen Alfons 1964 S Surselva, Sportschützen 88 87 286

41 Steiner Jonathan 2004 U21 Neckertal, Sportschützen 94 91 285

42 Keiser Franz 1967 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 92 91 285

43 Moser Arinette 1968 S Grabs, Sportschützen 91 91 285

44 Müller Josef 1947 SV Hünenberg, Kleinkaliberschützen 90 86 285

45 Mattei Luca 1955 V Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 88 88 285

46 Roffler Claudio 1985 E Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 91 89 284

47 Hüppi Iwan 1980 E Dicken, Sportschützen 91 88 284

48 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V Wildhaus, Sportschützen 89 89 284
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49 Klucker Christian 1967 S Domat/Ems, Sportschützen 89 89 284 min. Gabe 25.--

50 Schilliger Marcel 1981 E Dicken, Sportschützen 89 88 284

51 Egli Rolf 1956 V Mosnang, Sportschützen 92 91 283

52 Keiser Luzia 2000 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 91 88 283

53 Schmidig Roger 1979 E Steinen, Sportschützen 90 88 283

54 Tela Alexia 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 92 88 282

55 Lüscher Ernst 1963 S Sattel, Kleinkaliberschützen 85 84 282

56 Lötscher Christian 1974 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 87 85 281

57 Pfiffner Manuel 1987 E Sargans, Sportschützen 90 87 280

58 Schnyder Ueli 1958 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 87 86 280

59 Bamert René 1972 S Mosnang, Sportschützen 77 66 280

60 Accola Matthias 1961 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 92 88 279

61 Mobiglia Giorgio 1978 E Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 90 85 279

62 Spichtig Armin 1961 V Grabs, Sportschützen 90 84 279

63 Imperatori Giulia 1999 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 88 79 279

64 Bürgler Philipp 1997 E Steinen, Sportschützen 86 83 279

65 Waser Christoph 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen 88 84 278

66 Wattenhofer Marcel 1977 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 85 80 278

67 Brägger Daniel 1972 S Dicken, Sportschützen 89 89 277

68 Kurath Manuel 1989 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 87 82 277

69 Egli Brigitte 1968 S Sargans, Sportschützen 82 69 277

70 Siegenthaler Daniel 1961 V Sargans, Sportschützen 86 80 276

71 Färber Peter 1953 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 89 87 275

72 Devittori Ilaria 1991 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 90 90 274

73 Gianoni Mario 2003 U21 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello 89 89 272

74 Egger Kurt 1961 V Gretzenbach, Sportschützen 89 84 272

75 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 89 87 271

76 Lorez Manuela 2003 U21 Thusis, Sportschützen 84 83 270

77 Fuchs Sabrina 1992 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel 84 82 270

78 Keller René 1969 S Sargans, Sportschützen 84 81 270

79 Reichle Heinz 1949 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen 83 80 270 min. Gabe 25.--

80 Junghi Doriano 1952 V Giubiasco, Società tiratori del Circolo 84 77 267

81 Schmed Christoffel 1945 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 74 72 266

82 Betschart Alex 1999 E Steinen, Sportschützen 85 84 265

83 Imperatori Daniele 1955 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo Leventina 80 75 263

84 Imboden Werner 1957 V Menznau, Sportschützen 79 77 263

85 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen 86 80 261

86 Delea Fausto 1954 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori 85 81 261

87 Caduff Daniel 1978 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 80 70 261

88 Lorez Werner 1966 S Thusis, Sportschützen 77 76 260
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1 Schmed Roland 1976 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein E 79 99 292 207.20 100.00

2 Frank Martin 1998 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen E 79 99 288 206.80 80.00

3 Züger Muriel 1998 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel E 79 99 286 206.60 60.00

4 Schilliger Marcel 1981 E Dicken, Sportschützen E 79 99 284 206.40 50.00

5 Schweizer Michael 1995 E Neckertal, Sportschützen E 80 97 289 205.90 40.00

6 Mölbert Markus 1972 S Cham-Ennetsee, SSV S 79 98 289 205.90 30.00

7 Meli Patrick 1971 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen S 79 98 288 205.80

8 Lötscher Christian 1974 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein S 78 99 281 205.10

9 Sgier Arno 1970 S Surselva, Sportschützen S 77 99 289 204.90

10 Waser Christoph 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen E 80 97 278 204.80

11 Egger Nadia 1994 E Gretzenbach, Sportschützen E 77 99 288 204.80

12 Hüppi Iwan 1980 E Dicken, Sportschützen E 77 99 284 204.40

13 Lüscher Ernst 1963 S Sattel, Kleinkaliberschützen S 77 99 282 204.20

14 Schweizer Andreas 1993 E Neckertal, Sportschützen E 78 97 291 204.10

15 Mobiglia Giorgio 1978 E Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello E 77 99 279 203.90

16 Waser Markus 1966 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen S 78 97 288 203.80

17 Metzger Philipp 1977 E Mosnang, Sportschützen E 78 97 288 203.80

18 Schwendeler Rudolf 1968 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein S 79 96 286 203.60

19 Keiser Franz 1967 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen S 76 99 285 203.50

20 Christen Samuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen E 78 96 291 203.10

21 Schnyder Roman 1986 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel E 78 96 290 203.00

22 Moser Arinette 1968 S Grabs, Sportschützen S 75 99 285 202.50

23 Devittori Ilaria 1991 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo LeventinaE 77 98 274 202.40

24 Fuchs Sabrina 1992 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel E 77 98 270 202.00

25 Lüscher Manuel 1997 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen E 77 96 287 201.70

26 Roffler Claudio 1985 E Domat/Ems, Sportschützen E 79 94 284 201.40

27 Schmidig Roger 1979 E Steinen, Sportschützen E 79 94 283 201.30

28 Reichlin Beat 1987 E Steinen, Sportschützen E 75 97 292 201.20

29 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 S Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen S 78 96 271 201.10

30 Bründler Thomas 1975 S Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen S 74 98 290 201.00

31 Imperatori Giulia 1999 E Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo LeventinaE 76 97 279 200.90

32 Eberle Roger 1976 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen E 78 94 288 200.80

33 Kurath Manuel 1989 E Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen E 77 96 277 200.70

34 Egli Brigitte 1968 S Sargans, Sportschützen S 76 97 277 200.70

35 Lüthi Dominik 1979 E Winterthur-Stadt, Sportschützen E 77 94 290 200.00

36 Bürgi Adrian 1988 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel E 76 95 289 199.90

37 Maissen Alfons 1964 S Surselva, Sportschützen S 77 94 286 199.60

38 Betschart Alex 1999 E Steinen, Sportschützen E 77 96 265 199.50

39 Jäger Stefan 1986 E Sargans, Sportschützen E 77 93 293 199.30

40 Keiser Luzia 2000 E Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen E 76 95 283 199.30

41 Brägger Daniel 1972 S Dicken, Sportschützen S 75 96 277 198.70

42 Lüscher Martin 1968 S Buochs-Ennetbürgen, Sportschützen S 75 95 287 198.70

43 Bamert René 1972 S Mosnang, Sportschützen S 78 92 280 198.00

44 Keller René 1969 S Sargans, Sportschützen S 76 95 270 198.00

45 Wattenhofer Marcel 1977 E Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel E 76 94 278 197.80

46 Klucker Christian 1967 S Domat/Ems, Sportschützen S 76 93 284 197.40

47 Caduff Daniel 1978 E Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein E 76 95 261 197.10

48 Pfiffner Manuel 1987 E Sargans, Sportschützen E 75 94 280 197.00
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49 Benz Peter 1965 S Sargans, Sportschützen S 73 95 288 196.80

50 Abderhalden Markus 1983 E Neckertal, Sportschützen E 74 93 287 195.70

51 Bürgler Philipp 1997 E Steinen, Sportschützen E 74 93 279 194.90

52 Lorez Werner 1966 S Thusis, Sportschützen S 70 89 260 185.00
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1 Derungs Corsin 1961 V Surselva, Sportschützen V 79 99 292 207.20 80.00

2 Egger Kurt 1961 V Gretzenbach, Sportschützen V 80 98 272 205.20 60.00

3 Kaufmann Armin 1954 V Wildhaus, Sportschützen V 79 97 284 204.40 50.00

4 Strappazzon Marzio 1960 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo LeventinaV 79 96 289 203.90 40.00

5 Pasinetti Fabio 2005 U17 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello U17 78 97 289 203.90

6 Lorez Manuela 2003 U21 Thusis, Sportschützen U21 77 99 270 203.00

7 Caluori Enrica 2002 U21 Domat/Ems, Sportschützen U21 77 97 286 202.60

8 Mattei Luca 1955 V Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello V 79 95 285 202.50

9 Widmer Heinz 1942 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen SV 80 93 289 201.90

10 Cagienard Irena 1956 V Domat/Ems, Sportschützen V 78 95 289 201.90

11 Spichtig Armin 1961 V Grabs, Sportschützen V 77 97 279 201.90

12 Accola Matthias 1961 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein V 76 97 279 200.90

13 Maurer Robert 1957 V Adliswil, Schützenverein V 75 97 289 200.90

14 Schärer Ruedi 1951 SV Gretzenbach, Sportschützen SV 76 96 287 200.70

15 Lötscher Selina 2001 U21 Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein U21 76 96 287 200.70

16 Siegenthaler Daniel 1961 V Sargans, Sportschützen V 77 96 276 200.60

17 Scherrer Hans 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen V 77 95 286 200.60

18 Steiner Jonathan 2004 U21 Neckertal, Sportschützen U21 78 94 285 200.50

19 Schnyder Ueli 1958 V Pfäffikon SZ, Sportschützen am Etzel V 77 95 280 200.00

20 Hüppi Erhard 1954 V Dicken, Sportschützen V 74 97 288 199.80

21 Pfiffner Robert 1960 V Sargans, Sportschützen V 77 94 286 199.60

22 Färber Peter 1953 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein V 77 95 275 199.50

23 Egli Rolf 1956 V Mosnang, Sportschützen V 76 95 283 199.30

24 Gianoni Mario 2003 U21 Peccia, Società PC Pizzo Castello U21 77 95 272 199.20

25 Schuler Werner 1959 V Haldi, Kleinkalibersektion Sportclub V 75 94 287 197.70

26 Müller Josef 1947 SV Hünenberg, Kleinkaliberschützen SV 76 93 285 197.50

27 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Mels, Kleinkaliberschützen SV 76 95 261 197.10

28 Tela Alexia 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori U17 74 93 282 195.20

29 Britt Jan 1955 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori V 73 93 289 194.90

30 Imboden Werner 1957 V Menznau, Sportschützen V 74 94 263 194.30

31 Imperatori Daniele 1955 V Leventina, Società Tiro Sportivo LeventinaV 73 95 263 194.30

32 Delea Fausto 1954 V Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori V 75 93 261 194.10

33 Reichle Heinz 1949 SV Küsnacht, Sportschützen SV 72 95 270 194.00

34 Junghi Doriano 1952 V Giubiasco, Società tiratori del Circolo V 72 94 267 192.70

35 Vavassori Luca 2006 U17 Chiasso, Società Liberi Tiratori U17 72 88 287 188.70

36 Schmed Christoffel 1945 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein SV 73 85 266 184.60
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